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Abstract

Tot al 24 species of mammals weere recorde
n Nati onal Park. This survey was conducted fr
1989. More than half of recorded mammals in T
from this survey. Endemic specise were Macaca
Apodemus semotus, Mogera insularia and Soricu
l eft by mammals in this area, white face gian
highest frequencies (77 times), foll owed by F
Rodents were not very easy to be spotted (tot
se traces, droppings were the most wuseful i nf
for habitat analysi s, 37.85% traces were foun
by 34.41% from broad | eaved forrests. Al most
ed farm |l and. The correlations between ani mal
-ed plots were analyzed. Habitats for For mosa
swinhoei)was discussed in detail. One set of
(Viverricula indicu pallida) skeleton was fou
near Jean-Jean Bridge. Meanti me we found a | a
cyclopsis in the deserted Yeh-Kou | umbering t



77

78



5820
56810 5 x5



103 12 11

12 3

20

4-13

20

12

15



24

24

3100

2-7
88. 38 96. 83 13-15
1/ 3
11
100
9 2
1982 28
17 2 4
85 1984
49
1/ 2 9
1982
100 3114

1500-2500



11.

34

10
23
6
2 6 11 9
Thomas et . al . | 1979
5
37.85
3
1988
4 13
1988

80 12

12

20

34. 41



8-10

52. 27

13

1988

11 47
41. 86

2500
1/ 3
11 4
Poirier & Davidson (1979)
103



Kano ( 1IMc4Qu)l | oughDi(eln9(7149)6 4 1983()1986)
(1987) (1988)
200 3500

3630 3860
(Al pine tundra formation) (1988)

1974Mc Cul | ough

(1988) 2- 3
12 0.2-2./66 0.87/3.96









Dien Zn-
2):98-10

Kano, T.
Mc Cul | ou
Taipei,

Poirier,
Tai wanma

Thomas,
forest s-

1986

38

Mi ng, 1964, The Formosan Serow, Quart
0.

, 1940, Zoogeographic studies of the

g h, D. R. , 1974, Status of |l arger mamm
36pp.

F.E., & D. M. Davidson, 1979, A prl i mi
caque. Quart, J. Taiwan Museum, 32:12

J. W., C. Maser & J. E. Rodi ek, 1979, W
Edges, U.S. Department of Agriculture

14-21

1987 011
1988

6 2
1982

1-73
1983 2653-61
1988 01
19814 ( )2nd. Ed. 633pp

1988
6 2



01

02

03

0 4

05

06

10

07

08

09

10

11

12

(1988 -1989 )
13 19
14 20
15 21
16 22
17 23
18 2 4
(1988 -19829

(1988

(19838 -1989 )

(19838 -1989 )

(19838 -1989 )

(19838 -19829

(19838 -1989 )

(19838 -1989 )

(19838 -1989 )

)

-19829

)

)



11 (198889892

12 (19838 -1989 )
13 (19838 -1989 )
1 (109

88 3 19892 )

( m) ( m) ( m)

1 x280 2,2060 1-2
2 x280 2,1860 1-2
3 x280 2,4001
4 x180 2,5001
5 x280 2,5580 1-3
6 x280 33,0602
Anderson, E. Wi lliam 1986, A Gui de

Coverage.

2 (1988 1989 )

Quercus spinosa A.David

Cycl obal anopis | onginux Schott



Pas anawa kka mi i Schott

Pasania brevicaudata Schott

Neolitsea variabillima kanehira & Sas

Neolitsea parvigemma kanehira & Sasak

Picea morrisonicola Hayat a

Pinus morrisonicola Hayat a

Persea thunbergii koster mans
Arsii a japonica Bl ume
Yushania niitakayamensis Keng f.
Al pinia speciosa K. Schum
Di pl azium dil atatum Bl ume
Pteridium aquilinum Kuhn

Berberis kawakami. Hayat a

3 (1988 19892 )

Quercus spinosa A.David

Cycl obal anopis | onginux Schott

Pasania kawakami.i Schott



Pasa

N e

N el oi

Pi ce

Pi nu

Per s

Yush

Al

Pt

Po

nia brevicaudata Schott

olitsea variabillima kanehir a

tsea parvigemma kanehira

a morrisonicola Hayat a

S morrisonicola Hayata

thunbergidi koster mans

japonica Bl ume

ania niitakayamensis Keng f.

nia speciosa K. Schum

azi umt dml Bl ume

m aquilinum Kuhn
kawakami i

eris Hayat a

(1988 1989 )

maecyparis formosensis Matsum

ris taiwanensis Hayat a

us massoniana Lamb

nus morrisonicola Hayat a

& Sas

& Sasaki



Eurya japonica Thunb

Yushania niitakayamensis Keng f.

Rosa transmorrisonensis Hayata

Duchesnea indica Focke
Gaultheria itoana Hayat a
Lycopodium veitchii Chri st
Lilium formosanum Wall ace

Dryopteris taiwanicola Tagawa

Pteridium aquilinum Kuhn

Gentiana ari sanensi s Hayat a

Anaphalis nepalensis Hand

Mi scant hus transmorrisonensis Hayat a

Eurya japonica Thunb

Rosa transmorrisonensis Hayata

Tsuga chinensis Peitz

Picea morrisonicola Hayat a



Pasani

Al pi

Pt er

n

a

a

di

u

Polypodiu

Ampel opsi

k awak ami

speci osa

m aqui | |

m r ai

s h a

S brevip

ycino

de

n

Schott

K. Schum

um Kuhn

Cunningha

hi

Tsuga ¢
Pi cea mo
Neol itse

Pasani a
Chamae
Pieris ta
Morus aus
Eurya jap
Rosa tra

k awak

cypar

i wane

traldi

oni c a

nsmor

Th

nense Rosenst
eduncul ata Trauryv
s Hayat a

19892 )
eol ata Hook

Peit z
ol a Hayat a

mma Kanehira & Sasak

Schott

ormosensi s

Mat sum

Hayat a
ir
nb
nensi s Hayat a



Duchesnea indica Focke

Carex finitima Bot't

Rubus formosensis Ktze

Pteris multifida Poir

Mi crosorium membranaceum Ching

Ampel opsis brevipeduncul ata Trauryv

Pol ypodi um rai shanense Rosenst

Selaginella ciliaris Spring
7 (1988 19892 )
Rhidi dendron rubropil osum Hayat a

Rosa transmorrisonensis Hayata

Juni perus formosana Hayat a

Cirsium kawakami.i Hayat a

Pieris taiwanensis Hayat a

Gaultheria itoana Hayat a

Lycopodium cl aratum L.

Yushania niitakayamensis Keng f.



Mi scant hus transmorrisonensis Hayata.

8 ( ) (1988

@1 70 28 0118225 1 1 0O 02 10
1 0
0 1 0O 111 O
a0 0O 0 00 6114 O 12 0 33 6
0 0
04 4 0 0 0O 9 21 9 19
0 0

01

10



00 05 0 00 00 O O O 01 04 60 04

0 0
00 06 0 06 00 3 0O 1 08 6 0 0
0 0
1 1 1 1 00
10 00O 0 00 00 O 1 0 020 10 0O
0 1
08 O 10 0015022 4 0 O 0 02 02 00
0 0
0 4 14 0 0
0 0
2 212 1 3 4 1 2 2 15 5 4
0
#8 92 46 115177720 17 2 47 17 29
1 1



| 1 68 9 3246 1 1 51 7 17 20 2
17 629 102 4841 1| 1

(m)2700 3026 3000 3000 2600 2280 2500 300
2600 2600 2500 3114 %2700 2731 2600 2300

(m)2700 1000 1750 2000 1000 2280 1000 100
1000 1000 1000 1000 2700 2600 2600 2300

(1988 19892 )



2 2
1 1 1 3
1 2 3
1 1
1 1
1 7 5 13
3 2 1 6
1 3 a 9
«( ) 9 3 ) 2 23
1 1 2
6 3 1 1 9 20
1 1
1 1
11 276 4 11



( Crocidura russul a)

(Eothenomys mel anogaster)

(Macaca cyclopsi s) 110

(Sus scrofa taivanus)

(Mustela sibirica davidiana)

(Capicornis crispus swinhoei)

( Mel ogal e moschata subauanti aca)

(Muntiaacus reevesi. mi crur us)

x7cmx 3. 5cm

13x4. 513x8Bcm

12

12 (1988
129 § 9



16



50

1/ 47 2

1/ 47 2

1/ 24/ 20

1/ 24/ 20

1/ 2»/ 2

1/ 2»/ 2

1/ 2»/ 2

1/ 2»/ 2

1/ 2»/ 2



1/ 24/ 20 1

5
1/ 24/ 20 1
5. 5
1/ 24/ 20 1
6
42.5
57.5
14
2556 m
A B C D
1 65 70 90 95
2 85 90 90100
3 80 Cave 90 80100

Serow droppings

4 75 85100 95



5 85 85 95100

6 85 80 100 90

7 85 80 95 100
Ser ow

8 85 85 90 100

9 90 90 85 85

CavE€ave

10 90 90 90 85
2532m
88. 375
11.625
15
1 23 4 567 8 9 10

GO 70-G 7066G-6076G-G 30-G 80-G 100-G



A BO 30-B 3048-B038B-B 70-8B 20- B

&G0 95- G 7T006G-65006G-G 50-G 90- G 100-G
B B5 5-B 360BB 50-B 10-B
&5 45-G 9586G- 8096-G 60-G 60-G 60-G
D B5 45-B 16-BO-B 30-B 40-B 30-B
10-S 5-50-S 10-S10-S 30-S
60 90- G 9576G- 6096-G 80-G 90- G 90- G
D BO 10-B 20- B 15-B 10-B 10-B 30 -

5-S 3028%88- S5- S

G=Gr as s 78. 075

B=Bush 18. 75

S=Soi l 3.175



( ) (1988
3 1989 )



1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 1
0 0
0 0

01

a0

04

00

00

10

08

70 28
00 0
4

05 6
05 0
06 0

00 0
0 10
21 2

0118225
00 6114
0 0
00 50 5
00 00 O
06 00 3
1
00 00 O
0015022
4
1 3 4

1

12

21

00

01

08

111

05

04

020

02

10

9

70

60

10

02

01

10

04

00

00



#8 92 46 115177720 17 2 47 17 29

1 1
r— 7 T """ """""""""""">"”"”""”">"”"”"”"”"”"”"”"”"”"”™~
____________________________ .
| |
| | * * * *
| |
|
| |
|
| |
|

| |
|
| |

|
F—————- L e
____________________________ _|
| | 1 68 9 3246 1 1 51 7 17 20 2
47 17 629 102 4841 1| 1
fmm - Frm

| (m)2700 3026 3000 3000 2600 2280 2500 300
3100 2600 2600 2500 3114 %2700 2731 2600 2300

| (m)2700 1000 1750 2000 1000 2280 1000 100



1800 1000 1000 1000 1000 2700 2600 2600 2300



